
MontageanleitungÊFixFax® -6510ÊundÊFixFax® -7032

01.ÊÊ PositionÊdesÊTürstoppersÊamÊBodenÊundÊEinbauÊdesÊMagnetesÊimÊTürblattÊgemässÊZeichnungÊanzeichnen.ÊDieÊMasseÊsindÊzwingendÊeinzuhalten!
02.ÊÊ NutÊfürÊMagnetaussparungÊundÊAbdeckblech/-winkelÊimÊTürblattÊeinfräsen.
03.ÊÊ Magnet,ÊmitÊangegebenerÊPolrichtungÊ„P“Êeinsetzen.ÊAbdeckblech/-winkelÊeinlegenÊundÊmitÊdenÊmitgeliefertenÊSchraubenÊbefestigen.
04.ÊÊ VorÊdemÊBohrenÊderÊBodenaussparungÊmussÊdieÊFluchtÊderÊMittelachseÊMagnetÊundÊderÊMittelachseÊBodenpositionÊnochmalsÊgeprüftÊwerden.
05.ÊÊ AussparungÊimÊBodenÊmitÊWerkzeugÊbohren,ÊwelchesÊdemÊBodenmaterialÊentspricht.
06.ÊÊ FixFax ® -Türpu�erÊeinlegen,ÊÖ�nungsrichtungÊkontrollierenÊundÊverschraubenÊresp.ÊmitÊSilikon-/EpoxykleberÊeinklebenÊ(Aushärtungs-/TrocknungszeitenÊbeachten).
Ê Achtung,ÊbeimÊEinklebenÊdesÊTürpu�ersÊistÊeineÊspätereÊDemontageÊallenfallsÊnichtÊmehrÊmöglich.

Einsatzbereich
ImÊInnenbereich,ÊnichtÊimÊNassbereich,ÊbeiÊzwischenÊmax.Ê-5°ÊbisÊ+45°ÊC.

ReinigungÊundÊWartung
UmÊdieÊFunktionsfähigkeitÊdesÊTürstoppersÊüberÊlängereÊZeitÊsicherzustellen,ÊsollteÊerÊalleÊ1-2ÊMonateÊgereinigtÊwerden.ÊSchmutz-,ÊStaubpartikelÊundÊWasserÊimÊGehäuseÊmitÊStaubsaugerÊentfernen.ÊEsÊdarfÊkeinÊ
aggressivesÊReinigungsmittelÊverwendetÊwerden.

Garantie
DieÊHerstellergarantieÊfürÊFixFax® -ProdukteÊbeträgtÊ1ÊJahrÊabÊKaufdatum.ÊDerÊGarantieanspruchÊbestehtÊlediglichÊaufÊdasÊMaterialÊ(Warenaustausch)ÊnichtÊaufÊweitereÊLeistungenÊwieÊLieferungÊundÊMontage.ÊBeiÊ
unsachgemässerÊMontageÊverfälltÊdieÊGarantie.ÊImÊGarantiefallÊwendenÊSieÊsichÊanÊIhreÊVerkaufsstelle.

HinweiseÊ(Sicherheitswarnungen)
UmÊdieÊFunktionsfähigkeitÊderÊFixFax® -Türpu�erÊsicherzustellen,ÊmüssenÊdieÊMontagehinweiseÊgenauÊbefolgtÊwerden.ÊDerÊHerstellerÊundÊdieÊVertriebspartnerÊvonÊFixFax® -ProduktenÊ lehnenÊ jedeÊHaftungÊ fürÊ
SchädenÊab,ÊdieÊdurchÊunsachgemässeÊHandhabungÊverursachtÊwerden.ÊFixFax® -Türpu�erÊfunktionierenÊmitÊMagnetfeldern,ÊdieÊdafürÊverwendetenÊMagneteÊbietenÊbeimÊunsachgemässenÊUmgangÊeinÊGefah-
renpotential.ÊFehlfunktionen,ÊverursachtÊdurchÊäussereÊEin�üsseÊaufÊdasÊMagnetfeld,ÊkönnenÊauftreten.ÊFürÊdadurchÊverursachteÊSach-,ÊFolgeschädenÊundÊentstandeneÊKostenÊ lehntÊderÊHerstellerÊsowieÊdieÊ
VertriebspartnerÊjeglicheÊHaftungÊab.

KontaktÊHersteller
FürÊtechnischenÊSupportÊwendenÊSieÊsichÊanÊIhrenÊLieferantenÊoderÊinformierenÊSieÊsichÊüberÊwww.�xfax.net.

FixFax ® -6510Ê

InstructionsÊdeÊmontageÊFixFax® -6510ÊetÊFixFax® -7032

01.ÊÊ TracerÊlaÊpositionÊduÊbutoirÊdeÊporteÊauÊsolÊetÊcelleÊduÊmontageÊdeÊlÿaimantÊdansÊleÊpanneauÊdeÊporteÊselonÊdessin.ÊLesÊcotesÊdoiventÊêtreÊimpérativementÊrespectées!
02.ÊÊ FraiserÊlaÊrainureÊpourÊlÿaimantÊetÊlaÊtôle/lÿéquerreÊdeÊrecouvrementÊdansÊleÊpanneauÊdeÊporte.
03.ÊÊ PlacerÊlÿaimantÊversÊleÊbas,ÊenÊrespectantÊlaÊpolaritéÊ„P“.ÊMettreÊenÊplaceÊtôle/lÿéquerreÊdeÊrecouvrementÊetÊlaÊ�xerÊàÊlÿaideÊdesÊvisÊfournies.
04.ÊÊ AvantÊleÊperçageÊdeÊlaÊdécoupeÊdeÊsol,Êvéri�erÊencoreÊuneÊfoisÊlÿalignementÊdesÊaxesÊdÿaimantÊetÊdeÊlaÊpositionÊauÊsol.
05.ÊÊ PercerÊlaÊdécoupeÊdansÊleÊsolÊavecÊunÊoutilÊcorrespondantÊauÊrevêtementÊetÊmatériauÊdeÊsol.
06.ÊÊ MettreÊenÊplaceÊ leÊbutoirÊdeÊporteÊ FixFax® ,Êvéri�erÊ leÊ sensÊdÿouvertureÊetÊ leÊ visserÊouÊ leÊcollerÊavecÊunÊ adhésifÊ siliconeÊouÊépoxydeÊ (tenirÊcompteÊdutempsÊdeÊ séchage/deÊdurcissement).Ê
Ê Attention,ÊsiÊleÊbutoirÊdeÊporteÊestÊcollé,ÊunÊdémontageÊultérieurÊneÊseraÊéventuellementÊplusÊpossible.

DomaineÊdÿutilisation
AÊlÿintérieur,ÊpasÊauxÊpiècesÊhumides,ÊentreÊ-5°ÊetÊ+45°ÊCÊmax.

NettoyageÊetÊentretien
PourÊassurerÊleÊbonÊfonctionnementÊduÊbutoirÊdeÊporteÊàÊlongÊterme,ÊilÊconvientÊdeÊleÊnettoyerÊtousÊlesÊ1ÊàÊ2Êmois.ÊEnleverÊavecÊunÊaspirateurÊlesÊparticulesÊdeÊsaleté,ÊdeÊpoussièreÊÊetÊdÿeauÊdansÊleÊboîtier.Ê
NÿutiliserÊaucunÊproduitÊdeÊnettoyageÊagressif.

Garantie
LaÊgarantieÊdeÊfabricantÊdesÊproduitsÊFixFax® ÊestÊdeÊ1ÊanÊdèsÊlaÊdateÊdeÊlÿachat.ÊLaÊgarantieÊseÊlimiteÊauÊmatérielÊ(remplacementÊdeÊlaÊmarchandise)ÊetÊnonÊàÊdÿautresÊprestationsÊcommeÊlaÊlivraisonÊetÊleÊmontage.Ê
LaÊgarantieÊtombeÊenÊcasÊdÿutilisationÊinappropriée.ÊVeuillezÊvousÊadresserÊauÊvendeurÊpourÊtouteÊprétentionÊdeÊgarantie.

IndicationsÊ (avertissementsÊ deÊ
sécurité)
LesÊ instructionsÊ deÊ montageÊ doiventÊ êtreÊ
scrupuleusementÊrespectéesÊpourÊqueÊleÊbonÊ
fonctionnementÊdesÊbutoirsÊdeÊporteÊFixFax® Ê
soitÊassuré.ÊLeÊfabricantÊetÊlesÊpartenairesÊdeÊ
distributionÊ desÊ produitsÊ FixFax® Ê déclinentÊ
touteÊ responsabilitéÊ pourÊ desÊ dégâtsÊ
provenantÊ dÿuneÊ utilisationÊ ouÊmanipulation
inappropriée.ÊLesÊbutoirsÊdeÊporteÊFixFax® Êfonc-
tionnentÊ avecÊ desÊ champsÊ magnétiquesÊ
etÊ lesÊ aimantsÊ utilisésÊ pourÊ celaÊ peuventÊ
représenterÊ unÊ dangerÊ potentielÊ enÊ casÊ
dÿutilisationÊ ouÊ manipulationÊ inappropriée.Ê
DysfonctionnementÊ aÊ causeÊ desÊ e�etÊ
extérieurÊauÊchampÊmagnétiqueÊpeutÊarriver.Ê
PourÊdégâtsÊmatériel,ÊdommageÊconsécutifÊetÊ
coûtÊissuÊleÊfabricantÊetÊleÊrevendeurÊrefusentÊ
laÊresponsabilitéÊpénale.Ê

ContactÊavecÊleÊfabricant
PourÊleÊsupportÊtechnique,ÊveuillezÊvousÊad-
resserÊàÊvotreÊrevendeurÊouÊconsultezÊleÊsiteÊ
www.�xfax.net.
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FixFax®-7032

Installation instructions for FixFax®-6510 and FixFax®-7032
01.  Mark out the position of the door stop on the floor and where to fit the magnet in the door leaf, as shown in the drawing. The dimensions must be kept to without fail.
02.  Mill the groove for the magnet recess and the cover plate/angle in the door leaf.
03.   Insert the magnet with the pole in the indicated direction „P“. Put the cover plate/angle in place and fasten it using the supplied screws.
04.  Before drilling the floor recess, check once again that the centre line of the magnet and the centre line of the floor position are in line, i.e. properly aligned.
05.  Drill the recess in the floor using a tool suitable for the floor material.
06.  Put in the FixFax® door stop, check the direction of opening and screw it down or adhere it using silicone/epoxy resin adhesive (allow for the curing time of these adhesives). 
 Note: If an adhesive is used, the door stop cannot be removed later.

Range of use
For interior use, not in wet areas, between max. -5° to +45°C.

Cleaning and maintenance
To keep the door stop in working order in the long term, it should be cleaned every 1 to 2 months. Remove dirt, dust and water in the casing using a vacuum cleaner. Never use an aggressive cleaning agent.

Warranty
FixFax® products are covered by a 12-month manufacturer’s warranty from the date of purchase. A warranty claim can be made solely as regards the material (product replacement), but not in respect of other 
services/software, such as delivery and assembly. The warranty coverage becomes invalid in the case of unprofessional installation. In the event of a warranty claim, please contact your local supplier/point of 
purchase.

Notes (safety warnings)
To keep the FixFax® door stop in working order, the installation instructions must be followed exactly. The manufacturer and the sales partner of FixFax® products reject all liability for damage caused by incorrect 
use/handling. FixFax® door stops function on the basis of magnetic fields. The magnets used in this respect have a hazard potential if they are handled unprofessionally. Malfunctions caused by external influences 
to the magnetic field may happen. The manufacturer and reseller are disclaiming any liability in case of tangible- or consequential damages and its related cost, caused by such malfunctions.

Contact with manufacturer
Please contact your supplier or inform yourself at www.fixfax.net if you need technical support.

Istruzioni di montaggio FixFax®-6510 e FixFax®-7032
01.   Conformemente al disegno, tracciare la posizione del fermaporta sul pavimento e la posizione di montaggio del magnete nel pannello della porta. È imperativo rispettare le dimensioni!
02.   Fresare nel pannello della porta la scanalatura per la cavità del magnete e della lamiera/angolare di copertura.
03.   Inserire il magnete rivolto verso „P“, rispettando l‘indicazione della polarità. Inserire la lamiera/angolare di copertura e fissare con le viti comprese nella fornitura.
04.   Prima  di  forare  l‘apertura  nel  pavimento,  occorre  controllare  nuovamente  l‘allineamento  dell‘asse  centrale  del  magnete  e  dell‘asse  centrale  della  posizione  sul  pavimento.
05.   Forare l‘apertura nel pavimento usando un attrezzo adatto al materiale del pavimento.
06.  Inserire il battiporta FixFax®,  controllare  la  direzione  d‘apertura  e  avvitare,  rispettivamente  incollare  con  adesivo  ai  siliconi/epossidico  (rispettare  i  tempi  di  indurimento/essiccazione). 
  Attenzione, scegliendo di incollare il battiporta, non sarà più possibile smontarlo più tardi.

Campo d‘impiego
Per interni, non a parti umidi. a temperature da -5° a +45° C al massimo.

Pulizia e manutenzione
Per assicurare la funzionalità del battiporta per lungo tempo, dovrà essere pulito ogni 1-2 mesi. Rimuovere con un aspirapolvere le particelle di sporco, di polvere nell‘involucro e d’acqua. Non è permesso usare 
detersivi aggressivi.

Garanzia
La garanzia di fabbrica per i prodotti FixFax® è di 1 anno dalla data d‘acquisto. Il diritto alla garanzia comprende unicamente il materiale (sostituzione della merce) e non ulteriori prestazioni quali la fornitura e il 
montaggio. In caso di montaggio inappropriato la garanzia decade. In caso di garanzia si rivolga al rivenditore dal quale ha acquistato il prodotto.

Osservazioni (avvertenze sulla 
sicurezza)
Per  assicurare  la  funzionalità  del  batti-
porta FixFax®  è  indispensabile  attenersi 
esattamente alle istruzioni di montaggio. Il 
produttore e il rivenditore dei prodotti Fix-
Fax® declinano ogni responsabilità per danni 
causati da un uso inappropriato. I battiporta 
FixFax® funzionano con campi magnetici. I 
magneti, se usati in maniera inappropriata, 
possono costituire un potenziale pericolo. 
Disfunzione a causa di effetti esterni sul 
campo magnetico possono comparire. Per 
danneggiamenti materiali, danni impliciti e 
costi costituiti il fabbricante e il partner com-
merciale respingono la responsabilità penale.   

Contatto con il produttore
Per il supporto tecnico si prega di rivolgersi 
al fornitore oppure di informarsi tramite 
www.fixfax.net.


